PTA65-220S48FG
RoHS Compliant
PTA  65 – 220   S   48  F  G
1  PTA AC/DC
2  65- 65W
3  220- 220Vac
S-
4
D-
5  48- 48V
F- APFC
6
N
G5- ROHS5
G- ROHS67 ROHS
-
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
PTA65-220S48FG
RoHS Compliant
1
48Vdc 1.35A
2
Min Typ Max Unit
Cold start Vinom Ionom
Vinmin~Vinmax
INMIN~VINMAX,0%~100%IO
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
PTA65-220S48FG
RoHS Compliant
 GB/T17626.5-1999 4 ±6kV
±6kV
~
0.95
Vinom,Ionom
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
PTA65-220S48FG
RoHS Compliant
RL
C2C1
J5
EARTH
CN1-3
CN1-1
~Vin (L)
~Vin (N)
Port
Port
CN3-pin 4 5 6
+Vo
-Vo
CN3-pin 1 2 3
~
4.1 20M
Vin N
Vin(L)
Vo+
Vo-
C2 C1
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
PTA65-220S48FG
RoHS Compliant
4.2
4.3 : , , ,
. PCB .
 (Ta 25 )
5.1
5.1.1
5.1.2
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
PTA65-220S48FG
RoHS Compliant
5.2
5.2.1
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
PTA65-220S48FG
RoHS Compliant
CN1 CN3
1 3 1 2 3 4 5 6
~Vin(N) ~Vin (L) +Vo +Vo +Vo GND GND GND
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com